

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1881 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1881 of 2024**

=====

PARTH ROADLINES THROGUH DEVANG MANATAR**Versus****RAMRATI MATAIYA (KORI) & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR DIPAK D JOSHI(3627) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR.S D MOTWANI(6681) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**Date : 11/06/2024****ORAL ORDER****ORDER IN FIRST APPEAL No.1881 of 2024:**

Heard learned advocate Mr. Dipak D. Joshi for the appellant.

The appeal requires consideration and hence, the appeal is **Admitted**.

Record and proceedings shall be called for from the concerned tribunal.

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO.1 of 2024:

Rule returnable on **04.07.2024**.

In the meantime, pursuant to the impugned order, no coercive action shall be taken against the applicant.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SLOCK BAROT