

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1881 of 2024**

**With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024  
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1881 of 2024**

=====

**PARTH ROADLINES THROGUH DEVANG MANATAR**  
**Versus**  
**RAMRATI MATAIYA (KORI) & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

MR DIPAK D JOSHI(3627) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
MR.S D MOTWANI(6681) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 5  
RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3,4,6

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

**Date : 08/10/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

Adjourned to 29/11/2024. I.R. to continue till then.

sompura

**(J. C. DOSHI,J)**