

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1881 of 2024**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1881 of 2024**

=====

PARTH ROADLINES THROGUH DEVANG MANATAR

**Versus
RAMRATI MATAIYA (KORI) & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR DIPAK D JOSHI(3627) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR.S D MOTWANI(6681) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****FRESH RULE NOT RCVD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3,4****MR TANMAY B KARIA(6833) for the Defendant(s) No. 5****RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 6**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 02/12/2025**ORAL ORDER**

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.1, 2, 3 and 6 to the newly given address returnable on 20.01.2026.

To be served by Speed Post at the cost of the appellant.

Interim relief if any granted earlier to continue till then.

ALI

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)