

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1881 of 2024**

=====

PARTH ROADLINES THROGUH DEVANG MANATAR
Versus
RAMRATI MATAIYA (KORI) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAK D JOSHI(3627) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR.S D MOTWANI(6681) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
FRESH RULE NOT RCVD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3,4
MR TANMAY B KARIA(6833) for the Defendant(s) No. 5
RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**Date : 15/12/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Perusing the Office Note, it appears that the learned advocate for the appellant has not supplied new address of respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 6.

As a last chance, 5 days time is given to learned counsel for the appellant to supply fresh address of unserved respondents.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue subject to provide fresh address of respective respondents within prescribed time.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

SUCHIT